STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
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Student-212

How much of the
syllabus was covered

in the class? g
TRl cFeh 39TTTHH
T el

85 to0 100 %

70to 84 %

55t0 69 %

30to 54 %

Bellow 30 %

56.1%

38.7%

33%

1.4%

05 %

How well did the
teachers prepare for

the classes? et
FITT w2 TAR FEeT
Jdra

Thoroughly

Satisfactori
ly

Poorly

Indifferentl
y

Won't teach
at all

514 %

42.9 %

3.8%

0.9%

0.9%

How well were the
teachers able to

communicate? et
T FaTe Ao
Thdud T@eTd 3ed

Always
effective

Sometimes
effective

Just
Satisfactorily

Generally
ineffective

Very poor
communicati
on

75.5%

20.3 %

1.9%

19%

05%

The teacher’s approach
to teaching can best be

described as fRraferrir
fRIquard ggud
Tl 3E & HY U
SASUREG

Excellent

Very good

Good

Fair

Poor

52.8%

39.6 %

75%

Fairness of the internal
evaluation process by

the teachers. fR1eTarr=ir
Jictete HegATae
gegrell el =eTel g

Always fair

Usually fair

Sometimes
unfair

Usually
unfair

Unfair

66.5 %

292 %

24 %

19%

Was your performance
in assignments
discussed with you?

qHAT HIATI
AT SR =T holl
ST &7

Every time

Usually

Occasionally
/ Sometimes

Rarely

Never

69.3 %

259%

1.9%

0.9%

19%

The institute takes
active interest in
promoting internship,
student exchange, field
visit opportunities for

students. 3T9edr
AT givetor, ezt
fafadwg,a fhes
fegshe( & die) ager
ALY T 378 T

Regularly

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

65.6 %

23.1%

8.5%

0.9%

19%




The teaching and
mentoring process in
your institution
facilitates you in
cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

T ALY
freren | Rreom<ar
CICGIGER; I ISE ]
HTdoTcHS Taprg Har
|

Significantly

Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

43.9%

50.5%

4.7 %

0.5%

05%

The institution provides
multiple opportunities
to learn and

grow. TEAT
facredtar famomear
afaer @t Far
3qeleY &l o

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

54.7 %

41 %

2.8%

0.9%

05%

10.

Teachers inform you
about your expected
competencies, course
outcomes and
programme outcomes.

fRIeTehT=T eIl 3iTas
e Ay garaTar
qIoTshal I HTIshATTAT
gRoTAIfa=T 4
qfe a7 am

Every time

Usually

Occasionally
/Sometimes

Rarely

Never

73.6 %

22.2%

0.9%

24 %

0.9%

11.

Your mentor does a
necessary follow-up
with an assigned task

to you. 3Tqel 18T
feorear ST 3MTera

FHAT gdrd

Every time

Usually

Occasionally
/Sometimes

Rarely

| don't have a
Mentor

70.3 %

255 %

33%

0.9%

12.

The teachers illustrate
the concepts through
examples and

applications. f2r&Te
3eTeoT JfoY
3URIATSTTAT
HIEGATIT HaAT T
TYSC hIdrd

Every time

Usually

Occasionally
/ Sometimes

Rarely

Never

64.6 %

30.2 %

2.8%

24 %

13.

The teachers identify
your strengths and
encourage you with
providing right level of

challenges. g7
3TIeT quT efficiency
HelTedT JTegTaAll hd

encourage hdrd

Fully

Reasonably

Partially

Slightly

Unable to

63.7 %

28.8%

57%

19%

14.

Teachers are able to
identify your
weaknesses and help

Every time

Usually

Occasionally
/ Sometimes

Rarely

Never




you to overcome them.
fRYeteh JegTell JaE=aT
FHASRIG AT
FOGITST HA A
dld

67.9 %

25.9%

3.8%

1.4 %

0.9%

15.

The institution makes
effort to engage students
in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality
improvement of the
teaching learning

process. TI&ToT T fRreT
f& wfsrar gt groarardr
FEUT ReTRATRT
faearedien saed (HaArd
AT ) FIOUGTATE T
el I

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

56.1%

40.6 %

2.8%

0.5%

16.

The institute/ teachers
use student centric
methods, such as
experiential learning,
participative learning and
problem solving
methodologies for
enhancing learning

experiences. TEUT/fRAr&Ts
et Sfga gegerear
Y g fRetor,
TEHATT AT T FHALAT
HISAUH e
feamediar derfors
3eIHd ATGAUITETS! AT
9dced A

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

63.2 %

30.7%

2.8%

33%

17.

Teachers encourage
you to participate in
extracurricular

activities. frete
JFelell
ImeTTETeafaRed s
SUSHATALY AT 9ugr T
HIcHTied T

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

51.9%

44.8 %

2.8%

0.5%

18.

Efforts are made by
the institute/ teachers
to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and
employability skills to
make you ready for the
world of work.

To agreat
extent

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

qEYT/RATH JFTeT
SR ATeAaTSr
AR HAAAT | SHad
HlreT T ISP
IEIAT HiTA
THSIUITATE! FH Tcel
FIATd

59.4 %

354 %

33%

19%




19.

What percentage of
teachers use ICT tools
such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. fhdt T
[RGEREERIC
L.C.D. 9raieFeX, Multi-
media A3 Im@r
drgY pdld

Above 90 %

70 - 89 %

50 -69 % 30-49 %

Below 29 %

23.1%

43.4%

21.7 % 10.8%

0.9 %

20.

The overall quality of
teaching-learning
process in your
institute is very good.

YT HEAALY
TRIGTOT-RIET geera
TN 3T

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

54.2 %

42.5%

1.4.% 0.5%

14%
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