STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

2023-24

Student-212

1.	How much of the	85 to 100 %	70 to 84 %	55 to 69 %	30 to 54 %	Bellow 30 %
1.	syllabus was covered	85 to 100 %	70 to 84 /6	33 10 03 /6	30 to 34 %	Bellow 30 %
	in the class? वर्गात	56.1 %	38.7 %	3.3 %	1.4 %	0.5 %
	किती टक्के अभ्यासक्रम					
	पूर्ण झाला					
2.	How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? शिक्षक	Thoroughly	Satisfactori ly	Poorly	Indifferentl y	Won`t teach at all
	वर्गात कशी तयारी करून	51.4 %	42.9 %	3.8 %	0.9 %	0.9 %
	येतात					
3.	How well were the teachers able to communicate? शिक्षक	Always effective	Sometimes effective	Just Satisfactorily	Generally ineffective	Very poor communicati on
	वर्गात संवाद साधण्यात कितपत सक्षम आहेत	75.5 %	20.3 %	1.9 %	1.9 %	0.5 %
4.	The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as शिक्षकाची	Excellent	Very good	Good	Fair	Poor
	शिकवण्याची पदधत	52.8 %	39.6 %	7.5 %	-	-
	चांगली आहे हे कसे वर्णन					
	करता येईल					
5.	Fairness of the internal evaluation process by	Always fair	Usually fair	Sometimes unfair	Usually unfair	Unfair
	the teachers. शिक्षकांची					
	अंतर्गत मूल्यमापन	66.5 %	29.2 %	2.4 %	1.9 %	-
	पद्धती कशी चांगली आहे					
6.	Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?	Every time	Usually	Occasionally / Sometimes	Rarely	Never
	तुमच्या कामगिरीची	69.3 %	25.9 %	1.9 %	0.9 %	1.9 %
	तुमच्या बरोबर चर्चा केली					
	जाते का					
7.	The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for	Regularly	Often	Sometimes	Rarely	Never
	students. आपल्या संस्थेत प्रशिक्षण,विद्यार्थी विनिमय,व फिल्ड व्हिजीट(क्षेत्र भेट) सहल मध्ये रुची आहे का	65.6 %	23.1 %	8.5 %	0.9 %	1.9 %

8.	The teaching and mentoring process in your institution	Significantly	Very well	Moderately	Marginally	Not at all
	facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. आपल्या संस्थेमध्ये	43.9 %	50.5 %	4.7 %	0.5 %	0.5 %
	शिक्षक ,शिक्षणाच्या					
	बाबतीत सामाजिक व					
	भावनात्मक विकास कसा					
	साधतात					
9.	The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly Disagree
	grow. संस्था विद्यार्थ्यांना शिक्षणाच्या	54.7 %	41 %	2.8 %	0.9 %	0.5 %
	विविध संधी कशा					
	उपलब्ध करून देते					
10.	Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.	Every time	Usually	Occasionally /Sometimes	Rarely	Never
	शिक्षकांनी मुलांची आवड	73.6 %	22.2 %	0.9 %	2.4 %	0.9 %
	त्यांच्या विशेष दक्षतेनुसार					
	पाठयक्रम व कार्यक्रमांच्या					
	परिणामांविषयी कसे					
11.	सूचित केले आहे Your mentor does a	Every time	Usually	Occasionally	Rarely	I don`t have a
11.	necessary follow-up with an assigned task	Every time	Osually	/Sometimes	Kalely	Mentor
	to you. आपले शिक्षक	70.3 %	25.5 %	3.3 %	0.9 %	-
	दिलेल्या कामाचा आढावा					
42	कसा घेतात The teachers illustrate	Every time	Harrelly	Occasionally	Dorohy	Never
12.	the concepts through examples and	Every time	Usually	Occasionally / Sometimes	Rarely	Never
	applications. शिक्षक	64.6 %	30.2 %	2.8 %	2.4 %	-
	उदाहरण आणि					
	उपाययोजनांच्या					
	माध्यमातून संज्ञा कशा					
12	स्पष्ट करतात The teachers identify	Fully	Reasonably	Porticily	Cliabtly	Unable to
13.	your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of	Fully	Reasonably	Partially	Slightly	Onable to
	challenges. शिक्षक	63.7 %	28.8 %	5.7 %	1.9 %	-
	आपल्या पूर्ण efficiency					
	मुलांच्या आव्हानांना कसे					
	encourage करतात	From Car	Have"	Ongola III	Dane!	Maria
14.	Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help	Every time	Usually	Occasionally / Sometimes	Rarely	Never

	you to overcome them. शिक्षक तुम्हाला तुमच्या	67.9 %	25.9 %	3.8 %	1.4 %	0.9 %
	कमजोरीवर मात					
	करण्यासाठी कशी मदत					
	करतात					
15.	The institution makes	Strongly	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly
15.	effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality	Agree	Agree	Noutrai	Disagree	Disagree
	improvement of the teaching learning process. शिक्षण व शिक्षा	56.1 %	40.6 %	2.8 %	0.5 %	-
	हि प्रक्रिया पूर्ण होण्यासाठी					
	संस्था शिक्षकांमार्फत					
	विद्यार्थ्यांना व्यस्त (कामात					
	मग्न) करण्यासाठी कोणते					
	प्रयत्न करते					
16.	The institute/ teachers	To a great	Moderate	Some what	Very little	Not at all
10.	use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning	extent				
	experiences. संस्था/शिक्षक	63.2 %	30.7 %	2.8 %	3.3 %	-
	विद्यार्थी केंद्रित पद्धतीचा	00.2 / 0		,	0.0 /	
	जसे प्रायोगिक शिक्षण,					
	सहभाग शिक्षण व समस्या					
	सोडवणूक पद्धतीचा					
	विद्यार्थ्यांचा शैक्षणिक					
	अनुभव वाढवण्यासाठी कसा प्रयत्न करते					
17.		Strongly	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly
17.	you to participate in extracurricular activities. शिक्षक	Agree	Agree	Neutrai	Disagree	Disagree
	तुम्हाला	51.9 %	44.8 %	2.8 %	0.5 %	-
	अभ्यासाव्यतिरिक्त इतर					
	उपक्रमामध्ये भाग घेण्यास					
40	प्रोत्साहित करतात	To a great	Madayata	Come what	Vorus little	Not of all
18.	the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.	To a great extent	Moderate	Some what	Very little	Not at all
	संस्था/शिक्षक तुम्हाला	59.4 %	35.4 %	3.3 %	1.9 %	-
	रोजगार प्राप्तीसाठी					
	व्यवहार कुशलता ,जीवन					
	कौशल्य व रोजगार					
	योग्यता कौशल्ये					
	समजण्यासाठी कसे प्रयत्न					
	करतात					
			· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

19.	What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while	Above 90 %	70 - 89 %	50 -69 %	30 - 49 %	Below 29 %
	teaching. किती टक्के शिक्षक शिकवताना	23.1 %	43.4 %	21.7 %	10.8 %	0.9 %
	L.C.D. प्रोजेक्टर, Multi-					
	media मिडिया यांचा					
	वापर करतात					
20.	The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. आपल्या संस्थेमध्ये	Strongly Agree	Agree	Neutral	Disagree	Strongly Disagree
		54.2 %	42.5 %	1.4. %	0.5 %	1.4 %
	शिक्षण-शिक्षा पद्धत					
	चांगली आहे					







